
29 April 1962
FIRST RACE 1.30pm

GET DOWN TO IT EVERY THURSDAY WITH
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Assistant Secretary.... .... G. H" Reynolds

Medical OfEcers and St. John Ambulance Brigade in attendance.
Clerk of the Course and A. Taylor, 129 Kedleston Road, Derby

Hon. Secretary of Meeting
Official Car kindly loaned by Kay's (Derby) Ltd.

SPECTATORS AND COMPET!TORS PLEASE 1{OTE
Official Photogrophs token ot
Mollory Pork may be obtoined from :

RONALD HUNT, A.I.B.P.,
..THE STUDIO OF FRANK SPROSTON,'I
99 LONDON ROAD,
LEICESTER. Tel. Leicester 21979

EAST MIDLAND CENTRE AUTO.CYCLE UNION

ffimwwgfu,#

-*l'+-""",'ffi

MOTOR CYCLE ROAD RACES
MALLORY PARK

Leicestershire
SUNDAY, 29th APRIL, 1962

Heltl under the International Sporting Code of the F.I.M.,
the General Competition Rules of the Auto-Cycle Union

and the Supplementary Regulations

Temporary Track Certificate No. 1018. A.C.U. Permit No. 424

,FFICIALSoF'T.:.#:'-I'ilr:'nredbytheA.c.u.)

G. Catlin, E. G. Cope & G. H. Onior
Belgrave

Gate

Leicester
A FANTASTIC SETECT'ON TO

CHOOSE FROM:

ENFIELD'CONSTELLATION'' AND DUCATI'MONZA"
AND "SILVERSTONE'' SPORTS RACERS.

ond 4 points to remember :

Stewards

Timekeepers

Lap Scorer ....

Jadge.... ..

Announcer ....

Chief Marshal
Chief Paddock Marshal
Chief Scrutineer
Track Control
Starter
Score Boards
Marshals

(Appointed by the East Midland Centre,
A.C.U.)
A. F. Faulkner (i'c), R. C. Allcock,
C. N. Rowland, R. Connor & F.A.Lowe

Mrs. C. Robotham
T. E. Stevenson

... Murray Walker
G" H. Moris

.... E. Plews

C. B. no*r., tp;rr), i. r.ovar,ft.3J'1"J
Members of East Midland Centre Clubs

t. K|NG'S PAY YOUR TNSTAL- 3.
MENTS if you are sick or
unemployed.

2. KING'S GIVE YoU MORE for 4.
your old machine-whatever
the make !

KI
BEL

KING'S TRUST YOU-no
nosey enquiries into your per.
sonal business.

KING'S IMMEDIATE DELIV
ERY on your own terms-no
tiresome waiting.

LEICESTER
E TEICESTER

NG'S OF
GRAYE GAT
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R. McINTYRE

A. KING

T. GODFREY

R. S. MAYHEW

P&!I&;*PA*;['"

l-1 .'r & ,v;,1r fi $t(

D. F- SHOREY

T. SUGDEN
C. R. CONN
P. MIDDLETON

R. CULSHAW

P. G. INCHLEY

499 Norton
348 Norton
499 Norton
349 A.J.S.
496 Matchless
125 Bultaco

348 A.J.S.
348 A.J.S.
348 Norton
4gB Matchless
499 B.S.A.
498 Tri/Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Smith B.S.A
499 B.S.A.
499 Nolton

Nat.
Licence No.

156
835
3264
2023

E3475
2290

1158

894
2128

8111
642
E78
838

L32t

1291

E53
507

855
853

r463
E3
155

1781

1562

854
1998
EL39
454
8108
423

631
2080
2286
301
5
292

624

2248
2715
839
25t3

L47

2657
1460
t4l3
790
467
L945

1

TO-DAYS ENTRANTS

350 Ducati or Norton
499 Norton

Entrant-John Surtees M/C. Ltd.
Epsom 125 Ducati

25O Moto Gtzzi
350 Moto Guzzi

Entrant-Arthur Wheeler Ltd,

To-day's Efir ants-continued

No. Driver
48 G. C. NASH

ttqf;cfi$-'Y. WIJERAINE
' - 50 c. E. !rARD

51 '{7. F. ITALL'WORK

52 M. MANLEY

51 K. MARTIN

54 J. HO\rE

55 IX/. FRIEND

56 F. D. HARDY

57 M. BANCROFT

58 B. LAWTON

59 K. ITTATSON

60 P. STACEY

61 B. L. DENEHY

62 G. C. YOUNG

-r3' D. E. WATSON

Tow'n Machine(s)
London 499 Norton

Entrmt-Gatehouse Motorcycles Ltd.
Ceylon 124 M.V. Agusta
Rothwell 125 Capriola

250 Honda
500 Matchless

Entrmt-Bill Smith
Manchester 124 Bultaco

248 N.S.U.
Cardiff 125 Ducati

220 Dtcari
Entrant-Manleys Ltd.

Darwen 125 Bultaco
200 Bultaco

Entrant-Anelays (Blackburn) Ltd.
Chilwell 248 Honda

Entrmt-Holly Mills Garage Ltd.
London 124 Bultaco

249 Adlet
London 124 Bultaco

247 R.E.G.
Leeds 125 Honda

246 Aermacchi
Entrmt-Bill Bancroft

Southampton 124 Ducati
249 Ariel

Entrant-Lawton & Wilson Ltd.
Sittingbourne 246 Aermacchi

499 Norton
Chippenham 499 Norton

Eutrant-Barton Motors
Downham Market 348 Norton

499 Norton
London 349 A.I.S.

499 Norton

No.
I

Driver
A. S}IEPHERD

R. W. READ

A. F. \THEELER

Town
Grange-Over-Sands

Entrant-J . Ball
Luton

Machine(s)
248 Aermacchi
348 A.J.S.
496 Matchless

250 Ducati

Nat.
Licence No,

674

E16
22

E90
374

882
ttzg

E2t3
2794

254a

t2

t52t

224?
E208

E2
11

t294

8155
2541

1561

Et47
11

257

1427

E90
L17

Ero3
5t4

t5

t6

17

D. MINTER \i7hitstable 350 Norton
500 Norton

Entrant-Halletts of Canterbury
Glasgow S.ltlrt+rre. .;i.Y.J I )

499 Matchless
Glasgow 348 A.J.S.

Southampton

Lewisham

Meridan
Entrant-Fron Purslow, M/C.

246 Aermacchi
294 Aermacchi

Entrant-Wm. 'Webster

Banburv , 124 Bultaco
t {r'J(ru-,/.1e5e-AT..SJ-L

Entrant-Wragg's of SheIfield
Doncaster 349 A.J.S.
Lyneham 499 Norton
Heckmondwike 348 Norton

499 Nolton
Preston 350 Norton

500 Norton
Entrant-G. E. Leigh (Motor Cycles) LLd.Birmingham 

l?3 ffi,"* ( t.t LE4

348 Norton
499 Norton

Tl:-THdrF. Ruislip 34e A.J.s.
J o.i ru p r, Y 499 Norton

Entrant-E. T. Pink (Hurow) Ltd.
A- FLACK South Africa 348 Norton

499 Norton
D, WILLIAMS Leightou Buzzard 249 Pawel

348 Norton
i? 't" $ 11 .' !^) . ? - c" ";.,ru.,-s. T. ,M.1"...r499 

Norton

4# Chester -249 
Benelli

Entrant-Fron Purslow M/C.
L. YOUNG Cheshunt 349 A.J.S.

499 Matchless
N. SURTEES Sidcup 124 Bultaco

249 Dtcati
349 A.J.S.

Entrant-John Surtees
D. F. DEGENS \X/hitton 349 Norton

4qSa\i6YTdE a^Ld f
Entrant-G. Monty d Dudtey W ard

J. COOPER Derby 348 Norton
499 Norton

Manchester 348 Norton
499 Norton

Entrmt-Reg. Dearden
64 K. ROBERTS Grays 498 Matchless

Entrant-S. F. Baldry
65 J. BRILLARD London 499 Norton

Entrant-R. J. A. Petty
66 D. G. AINS\fORTH London 349 A.J.S.

196 Matchless
67 J. BAUGHN London
68 M. L. BENNETT Towcester

-69" L. SAVAGE Newton Le \fillows
70 M. GIBSON Sidcup
7l R. P. \$('ALES Greenford
72 J. F. WILKINSON London

71 TrPfffL*;[pS G g,-!a r.rl.tgftgtEf y

74 J. FARRAR rJy'arrington
75 B. SCRMNER llaves
76 M. HAYWARD Walton on Thames
77 J. C. BUXTON Ripley

78 R. A. ROBINSON London

79 J. SMITH London
80 G. SATI7ARD Ciovdon
8l J. E. HIGGINS Hal6sowen
82 T. HEATON Vakefield
83 R. C. JONES London
84 C. J. I7ILLIAMS Digswell

B. CLARK Retford

B. T, OSBORNE London
B. NELSON Eckington

98 C, I{. 'i7ARD

99 P. JORDON

t8

19

-20
22

21

24

25
26

27
2a

1A-
30
3l'
@
3i
34
35
36
77
3a
39
40
4l
42
43
44
45
46

t456
1985

F.t34
a49
552
2635
2330
Ez6
49
434
1399
E4
177
tl34
2t42

E54
1185
E17t
1395

85

86
87

E25
I 196
l32A
886

t554

ES8
t369

El97
511
424
E61
2526
2649
La22
'1569
29t9
to44
8170
473
850
1939
t694
657
646
1940
491
Lazl
7?3
t22a
t144
926
1458
7?7

499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
348 Norton
499 Norton
348 Norton
499 Norton
499 B.S.A.
349 Norton
496 Matchless
348 Norton
499 Norton
348 Norton
499 Norton
349 A.J.S.
348 Norton
348 Norton
348 Norton
348 Norton
348 Norton
499 Norton
198 Ducati
348 Norton
248 N.S.U.
204 M.V. Augusta
498 Norton

Entrant-G. Salt Motor Cycles
A. CHAD\7ICK Bolton 124 }Ionda
C. RO\fE Staines 350 Norton

Entrant-Eric Oliver Ltd.
N. BRIGGS Shipley 246 Aermacchi
P. K. HARRIS Neri,p6rt 250 Moto Guzzi
A. E. WEAVER Ormskirk 250 Aermacchi
P. O'{/NS\fORTH Barnsley 250 Aermacchi
A. ROBERTSON Whitefield 248 Honda
P. J. MOLLOY Manchester 246 Aermacchi

Entrant-Royal Enfield Owners Club
T. P. GROTEFIELD London 246 Aermacchi
J. F. PATRICK Corby 249 N.S.U.
ir. COUr-o Banbury 348 B.S.A.
L. BRO\YN Hull 348 Norton
H. R. REYNOLDS Northampton
R. C. CAPPER Leek
B. M. COX Bmbury
P. COTTRELL Birmingham
E. C. LEE Birmingham
R. PARSONS Northwich
B. CARR Southport
J. H. CAMPBELL Birmingham
A. JAMES Edmonton
R. A. ROBERTS Cheltenham
R. LANGHAM Lincoln

Entrant-Freeman's Motor Cycles
88 T. E. FEN\qICK York 25O N.S.U.
89 M, J. STEPHENS Boston 348 Norton
90 C. FEARNS Liverpool 246 Aermacchi
91 R. F. PLADDYS Coventry 247 Beasley N.S.U.

Entrant-Barreall Eng.
92 M. GAMBLE Kenilworth 247 N.S-U.
93 V. D. CHATTERTON Boston 249 Aermacchi
94 J. BRENT Ottershaw 249 Ariel

Entrant-Francis Beart
95 D. HAMER Dudley 247 Hond.a
96 E. R. COOPER Dagenham 247 N.S.U.
97 P. RETTISON Chorlton-cum-Hudy 348 Norton

499 Norton
Enrmt-Reg. Deaden

Hale 25O Honda
Entrant-Patricroft Motor Cycles

London 247 N.S.U.



No,
100

101

to2

103
104wr
106

107
108

109

110

1lr
rt2
Lt3

114
115

1.16

tt7

t2?
124

/**
726
727 t

lo{t-

t29
130
r31
132
L31
134
t15
136
t37

i

I
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To-day's Eati ants-continued

Driver
's7. D. M
B. E. KEYS

R. RIGHINI

R. FOSTER
R. J. G. DICKINSON
C. PERCIVAL
J, RUSSBLL

D. HOLDEN
I. GODDARD

A. S. PAVEY

S, NTRIGHT

R. D. L. DENNY
T. FEARNS

N. R. JONES

A. C. GROTEFELD
B. A. BENNETT

R. VILLATTS

J. A, ISZARD

.I# I. SIMPSON

119 A. COX
I2O A. T. CAMPBELL
I2I J. CARTITRIGHT
122 P. SHE\TARD

J. F. HARPER
M. CHATTERTON

J. A. OLIVER
J. SEAR
D. SELLARS
M. VARNE
'W. I- MacLEAN
W. GREEN
A. HAGAN
J. REED
A. BARTON
B. ROSS
A, R. JOHNSON
C. ROBOTHAM
T. MUIR

Maidstone 124 Honda
Entrant-Chisholrns of Maidstone

Worthine I24 Bultaco- 204 Ducati
London 124 tr{ontesa

Entrmt-E. B' P. McEntee (Motor Cycles)
Rickmnsworth L24 L.B,F.
Formbv 124 Ducati
Dunstable f24 M.V.
Catford 125 Bultaco or Honda

Entrant-Pullins Motor Cycles Ltd.
Radclifie 125 Bultaco -ir-Ji!-trfr wooa eq sdaco-Pr"l-'e rta-,-\

249 Tom ThorP SPecial
London 247 N'S.U.

348 Norton
Barnslev 248 Aermacchi' 348 Norton

Entrmr-\7'risht & Chatterton Motor Cycles
Sloush - 247 N.S.U.
Liveioool 250 Aermacchi' 500 Norton

Town Machine(s)
Nat.

Licence No.
2647
8242
64

2041
E166
tt74
236t
520
424
EgV
2341
555

t352

t72l

El20
2700
2634

Northampton 250 Norelo L827- 350 A.I.S.
London 247 Aeimacchi l??
Nmiaio" 123 TriumPh 2382

349 A.J.S.
Entrmr-A. Bemett - E223

Staires ---- - 248 Adter !.1f---Ittt*t' Kilbourn M/Cycles F-!7
witham - 

349 A.J.s. 830
496 Matchless

Sonthorpe 348 Norton 1401----Enii-mt-Ctrarlie's Speed Shop F]?
Readine----- 124 ilonda L7-?3
Shirt";- 124 Bultaco qqi
B;ti; 125 M'v. Asusta l?26
lfoiiister P"tt 125 CaPriolo lq?5' --S;iiant-F. H. Neville EI89
Cro"lev-Giim 220 Dwati L+\e
s*r;G"------ 249 Aermacchi 749
--- g;irmt-Wrisht & Chatterton M/Cvcles 

^E-1?0cor"-rtiv 
-- 

5oo B.s:A: . .?\91
Co"tuiG 498 O. E. Greenwood Special 480
s-tr"Uilaee 49e B'S'A. !17os;;ihffi; 242 N.s.u. \1o1----e;tii"t-Ctarlie's Speed Shop P)?r-eice-JiJi---- ^ 349 Norton 2q94
[6iii.itii- 348 B.s'A. \Q?7c;ve;fi- 175 Ducati 19qB
iJiti"i.i 348 A.I.s. 499ChiF-it 349 Norton \767iil;t" 250 Honda \7+5;;6;- 499 Norton 1q?5
N6iiii,sham 24e R.F.S. ?glsbhil;;Ti- 349 Norton , 1766

wARNING.-Motof Racing is dangerous and persons attending this Meeting
do sJ entirelY at their owir risk.

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any conne,ction-with the promo-
tio" 

""alo" 
otganisation and/oi condict of the meeling;-includitrg the.own€rs of thc

iand and the diivers and owrieis of the vehicles, are abaolved from all liabllity arising
out of accidents howsoevei caused resulting in damage and/or personal injury to

spectators,

For reasons of safety, dogs are not alloweil in the vicinity of the circuit

ORDER OF RACING

Event 1 250c.c. Heat I Event 2 Sidecar Heat 2

Event I 250 c,c. lPrex 2 Event 3 350 c.c. Final

1 Event 4 125 c.c. FinalEvent 2

Event 1

Event 3
Event 3

Sidecar
250 c,c,
350 c.c.
350 c.c.

Heat
Final

Heat
Event 5

Event 5

Event 2
Event 5

500 c.c.
500 c.c.

Sidecar
500 c.c.

Heat 1

Heat 2
Final
Final

Heat 2 The Race Of The Century

To-davs Entrants-cont inue d
;,- fa 6 Y '( otu.

No. J "Drlrer
l*P::effi
2 C. VINCENT

3 K. r. JOHNSON
-dT L. SHBPHERD
5 B, BEEVERS
6 R. E. CHENEY
7 R. FOSTER
Y P. IiflILEMAN

9 O. GREENVOOD

IO F. \TALLIS
11 D. F. BRINDLEY
12 M. I. ROVELL
14 N. T. IIANKS

15 F. HANKS

& B. SPALDING
17 G. D. PAYNE
18 C. I. SEELEY
.if D. R. YORKE
20 C. FREEMAN

2I B. LINDLEY
22 B. BODDICE
23 N. NIGHTINGALE
24 G. RICE
25 P, H, TYACK
fr T. G. \TILKINSON
27 L. A. GOODING
28 V. LOMAS
29 I. D. REDFERN
30 D. L. READ
31 J. LIDGATE
32 C. APPLEYARD
33 R. STUDER

SIDECARS

Passenger Town
R. CAMPBELL \Tombourne
E. BLISS Birmingham

Entrmt-P. Chapmn
E. SMITH Nottinghm
N. VYATT London
D. SIMPSON Sheffield
B. ARMSTRONG Lutteryorth
A. ROCHE Australia
c. A. CROSS Leicester

Entrmt-Genard Racing
T. FAIBROTHER Leicester

Entrmt-Arbour Motors
C. ROBOTHAM Nottinghm
I- \7AUGH Bawtry
A. G. HOLTOM London
R. SUGDEN Birmingham

Entrant-Fred Hanks Motor CYcles
l. TANNER Birmingham- Etrtrant-Fred Hanks Motor Cycles
M. T. RICHES Sidcup
D. S. BRooKS Famborough
NU. RAIflLINGS Belvedere
G.'W. MASON Chelmsford
B. NELSON Eckington

Entrant-Freeman's Motor Cycles
G. GREASLEY Nottinghm
I. THORNTON Birmirgham
G. wRrcHT cleethorpes
I. RIDER London
E. DoWLING Iver
A. CRITCHLEY HuYton
I. SPIERS London
W. COPSON Oldhm
M. GAMBLE CovmtrY
D- I. LESTER London
G. irosE Solihull
N, BRIGGS ShiPleY
B. CANNON Old Voking

Machine
492 B.M.W. Wat.
650 B.S.A. IYat.

649 Tri. I(neeler
650 Norton/B.S.A,
492 B.M.!y.
640 Norton
499 No.ton
650 B.S.A.

650 Trimph
646 B.S.A.
998 Vincent/Spl.
499 Norton

ffilb.r,,o,*.
650 Triumph

499 Norton
499 Norton
500 Matchless
499 Norton
499 Norton

650 B.S.A.
499 or 650 Nor/rtrrat. Spl.
499 Norton
650 Triumph
499 Norton
650 Triumph
649 TriumphiNorton
650 Triumph
649 Triumph
500 Norton
650 B.S.A.
5O0 Triumph
499 Norton

Nat.
Licence No.

2595
2566
8156
158
2591
509
2734
1674
2419
E113
2243
EL75
2426
1046
2V'
893
817
494
E3V
1010
1499
2127
2318
1984
EL34

27
2630
1557
2142
677
1918
2062
816
1119
1649
256?
764

TRA,CK SIGNALS.
Dropping of National Flag . ..

Red
Black, with Driver's Number
All White, or Red Cross
Yellow
Yellow, Waved
Greea
Red and Yellow Vertical StriPes
Chequered, Black and White

By flals of the following, colour ot design.
Start

Stop. All Drivers
.... That Driver to Stop

Ambulance on the Course
Danger, Drive Slowly

.... Be prepared to Stop
.... Course Clear

Oil on Course
.... Finish

MALLORY PARK
THE RACE OF THE CENTURY

2,000 Guineas
(First Prize)

For Formula I Racing Gars
ENTRIES INCLUDE :-STIRLING MOSS'

JACK BRABHAM, JOHN SURTEES, JO
BONNIER, MASTEN GREGORY, JIM

CLARK, ROY SALVADORI, TREVOR
TAYLOR. TONY MARSH E.T.C., E.T.C.

DON'T FORGET MALLORY PARK

YYH IT MONDAY



1 A. Shepherd
3 A. F. Vheeler
9 P. H. Tait

14 D. lTilliams
17 N, Surtees
27 N. Briggs
28 P. K. Harris
29 A. E. Veaver
30 P. Ownsworth
3l A. Robertson
32 P. J. Molloy
33 T. P. Grotefield

ls(f3) . i

str,.. . 5- ?
eth -30

248 Aermacchi
250 Moto Guzzi
246 Aermacchi
249 Pawel
249 Dtcati
246 Aermacchi
25O Moto Gttzzi
250 Aermacchi
250 Aermacchi
248 Honda
246 Aermacchi
246 Aermacchi

2nd,(t21... ff f- .

otrr ........5.&... .. .

5_l
l0th .......J. :)... .

Winner's T ime.ff. :...L a".

34 J. F. Patrick
50 - C. E. \7ard
5l ! \(/. F. Wallwork
52 M.Manley
53 K. Martin
55 W'. Friend
56 F. D. Hardy
57 M. Bancroft
58 I B. Lawton
59 K.'W'atson
85 B. Clark
96 E. R. Cooper

3rd(tD cl'

7 th..... i../a........

r rrh .... I .O./] . . ..

Speeo.T- ?r..).("

and 250 c.c.

249 N.S.U.
250 Honda
248 N.S.U.
220 Drcati
200 Bultaco
249 Adler
247 R.E.G.
246 Aermacchi
249 Ariel
246 Aermacchi
198 Ducati
247 N.S.U.

atn. f #
stt. (-C>

nth t:.y

247 Honda
250 Honda
247 N.S.U.
204 Ducati
249 Tom Thorp

Special
247 N.S.U.
248 Aermacchi
247 N.S.U.
247 Aermacchi
248 Adler
22O Du.cati
250 Honda

250 Norvelo
248 Honda
175 Ducati

au', I d

8th . gS

;y116 l.l-i

EVENT ONE

LIGHTWEIGHT RACE - for machines between 176 c,c.

Green Plates, White Numbers.

The first 12 in each heat qualify for the Final.

HEAT I. Eight Laps.

FastestLap## Time..G d). 'j i,.; r speed.. i: i..,rr dr , r

HEAT 2.

f'u?#IniiHAR' G *o p.,.",i
l0 D. F. Shorev *sN:SaU.i.{G $i,1iA.
15 :LlJstls'Svraf 249 Benelli
24 P. G. Inchley 248 Ariel
86 B. T. Osborne 248 N.S.U.

Eight Laps.

87 B. Nelson 204 M.V. Agusta
88 T. E. Fenwick 250 N.S.U.
90 C. Fearns 246 Aermacchi
91 R. F. Pladdys 247 Beasley-

N.S.U.
92 M. Gamble 247 N.S.U.
93 V. D. Chattertofl 249 Aermacchi
94 J. Brent 249 Ariel

Reserves (in order given below)-
128 M. !7arne 247 N.S.U.
124 M. Chatterton 249 Aermacchi
136 C. Robotham 249 R.F.S.
112 -rT. Fearns

ls(€e) ....1...i..'. ....

sttr..... l.{ {........

95 D. Hamer
98 C. H. Ward
99 P. Jordon

1Ol B. E. Keys
108 I. Goddard

109 A. S. Pavey
110 S. \(/right
lll R. D. L. Denny
tl4 A. C. Grotefield
116 R. Willatts
123 J. F. Harper
134 B. Ross

Ll3 N. R. Jones54 J. Howe
l3l A. Hagan

250 Aermacclri

znd(f21......t $l 3rd(ft)... 11\

61h.......1 l.b . .. 7th td {7

rott fi tttn.?8
W'inner's Time..{...L9.:: V speea"'}1: 7

r".t"rt rop.!.9:..i.5-.. rime..!-91 .f . . speed

lo'd

)q:q'3

Evenl One-continued

l-_t l- Llr I ti\ r/4 5T lL A tu C E-D
FINAL. Fifteen Laps.

N f;f oR
rC FE t *

w*f, itru u"f fl"6
f /\v: ,..,\(. l?- rs', q :i; MNfl ,1er tlagr+ arrr-!

q6A;o"cAkh,l-",t'n,,ii14jl;
O ,r.h rtt.. Sa.r ov6 tLT H F r\ (:r T W f ? fr,,JSs
laiuU tuI\t.T t$v Sa1,,rAAtr d\'T. t\1.f ,

ts(€20) I Time { $.: {a rSpeeo l.Q. lt z znalgtsl ...d . &- Time . ..... Speed .

3rd(€10) S5 . Tirrru . ..... Speed . 4th(t5) .Q 3-.. ti-" ....... Speed .... .

s' f*F"rt.rtrap i ,t*" f--*.u. 
i"sp."0..5'r:fe-

lFt ftrr" ,ufT'tGtEP"P t'"rArr-

C,Atu'
0Nu tv\G .ivrHF e&.ft

s NRqt iirp

i

I

*Don't 
miss the boat !

to see

and

7 etrrf#i:11*:i:Ht"

MoronGycrrNG
witLSCOOIERWEEKLY

*t.r. excuRs,oN 1962

event.
c/ing willonce more be

running, by specia[ train/boat,
an excursion to the lsle of Man

See the T.T. the cheapest,
easiest way. Call at your local

branch ofThos. Cook and Son and

make your arrangements now.

NC D.



EVENT TWO

SIDECAR RACE-for machines not exceeding 1200 c.c.

Black Plates, White Numbers

The first seven in each heat qualify for the Final.

HEAT l. Eight Laps.

Rider
I WTffiiiB.JO€EToN
3 K. I. Johnson4 L. Shepherd
5 B. Beevers
6 R. E. Cheney
8 P. !0ileman

10 F. Sfallis
11 D. F. Brindley
14 N. T. Hanks
16 B. Spalding
17 G. D. Payne
18 C. J. Seeley
19 D. R. Yorke
2l B. Lindley

Rider
2 C. Vincent
7 R. Foster
9 O. Greenwood

12 M. J. Rowell
15 F. Hanks
20 C. Freeman
22 B. Boddice
23 N. Nightingale
24 G. Rice
25 P. H. Tyack
26 J. G. Vilkinson
27 L. A. Gooding
28 \V. Lomas
33 R. Studer

492 B.M.W./!(/atsonian
649 Tri. Kneeler
650 Norton/B.S.A.
492 B.M.W.
640 Norton
650 B.S.A.
646 B.S.A.
998 Vincent Special
600 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
500 Matchless
499 Norton
650 B.S.A.

Lst({! I ... 2nd(t4 .1 4 zrd(€t)..I.? 4th t t ..5th L" . otrr 2 r ltn.&

winner,s Time * :*2.-u. so""a i7 * . tt d

Fastest Lap...f, Time.L'L,* speea. )'I , i 6J

HEAT 2. Eight Laps,

Passenger

R. Campbell
E. Smith
N. Wyatt
D. Simpson
B. Armstrong
G, A. Cross
C. Robotham
J. \7augh
R. Sugden
M. J. Riches
D. S. Brooks
IJ7. Rawlings
G. W'. Mason
G. Greasley

M. Gamble
D. J. Lester
G. Rose
N. Briggs

Passenger

E. Bliss
A. Roche
T. Fairbrother
A. G. Holtom
J. Tanner
B. Nelson
J. Thornton
G. Wright
]. Rider
E. Dowling
A. Critchley
J. Spiers
W. Copson
B. Cannon

650 B.S.A./\(/atsonian
499 Norton
650 Triumph
499 Norton
650 Triumph
499 Norton
499 or 650 Nor/Wat.
499 Norton
650 Triumph
499 Norton
650 Triumph
649 Triumph/Norton
650 Triumph -.

499 Norton

649 Triumph
500 Norton
650 B.S.A.
500 Triumph

Special

Reserves (in order given below)-
29 J. D. Redfem
30 D. L. Read
3l J. Lidgate
32 C. Appleyard

1s({3) l? znd(f!x-w3ra(gry 1{. uu.l-.f..s11 f ...otn.!:L...1thll:h

Winner's Ttme..ff-:21:t Speed J Trf I

FastestLap.?.:?? rim&0 S Speed nrl:(3

Event Two-continued

Ist({s0)

3rcl(f20)

5rh(€8)

FINAL. Fifteen Laps.

Time. .. . Speed... .. ... 2nd(f30)...

Time.. .. . Speed...... . . 4th(€10) ..

Time....... . Speed. . .. . 6th(€5) . ...

Fastest Lap................ Time..... ......... Speed

Time..... . Speed

Time... ... . Speed

Time..... ... Speed

35 R. Gould 348 B.S.A.
36 L. Brown 348 Norton
37 H. R. Reynolds 348 A.J.S.
63 D. E. \Tatson 348 Norton
66 D. G. Ainsworth 349 A.J.S.
72 j. F. \Tilkinson 348 Norton
73 T. Phillips 348 Norton
75 B. Scrivener 349 Norton
77 J. C. Buxton 348 Norton
78 R. A. Robinson 348 Norton
79 J. Smith 349 A.J.S.
80 G. Saward 348 Norton

EVENT THREE

,IUNIOR RACE-for machines between 251 c.c. and 350 c.c.

Blue Plates, White Numbers,

First 12 in each Heat qualify for the Final.

HEAT l. Eight Laps.
I
3
4
7
B
I

10
ll
12
t4
)')
26

Ist(f3) f znd(d2) ..& .. 3rd(ED 4f*

5tlr W .t 6th........ ..:1 Q.. ttt .iV

A. Shepherd 348 A.J.S.
A. F. W'heeler 350 Moto Guzzi
D. Minter 350 Norton
T. Godfrey 348 Norton
R. S. Mayhew 349 A.J.S.
P. H. Tait 294 Aermacchi
D. F. Shorey 348 Norton
T. Thorp 349 A.J.S.
A. Flack 348 Norton
D. Williams 348 Norton
P. Middleton 348 Norton
C. Rowe 350 Norton

$h. q.z
8rh. :

;4n
12th . ..1 ,)',rasth {l toth...L.L' rlth . }.;

Winner's :ri-" ? : 5- e 'L speed E jr G..$

Fastest Lap t) y^"WZ'2 sp."atlhi? )



Event Three-contiruted

2 P. W. Read

5 R. Mclntyre
6 A. King

16 L. Young
17 N. Surtees
l8 D. F. Degans
19 J. Cooper
20 T. Sugden
38 R. C. Capper
39 B. M. Cox
6l B. L. Denehy
8l J. E. Higgins

Reserves: (in order
23 R. Culshaw
62 G. C. Young

110 S. l7right

lst(€3) . 5l
5th I t3

gth 'i /

HEAT 2.

350 Ducati or
Norton

348 A.J.S.
348 A.J.S.
349 A.J.S.
34e A.J.S.
349 Norton
348 Norton
349 A.J.S.
348 A.J.S.
348 Norton
348 Norton
348 Norton

given below)-
350 Norton
349 A.J.S.
348 Norton

2nd({2) 7:

6th. tV .

10th f "3

Eight Laps.
82 T. Heaton
83 R. C. Jones84 C. J. Williams
85 B. Clark
89 M. J. Stephens
97 P. Bettison

109 A. S. Pavey
ll3 N. R. Jonesll5 B. A. Bennett
ll7 J. A. Iszard
118 J. Simpson
177 T. Muir

348 Norton
348 Norton
348 Norton
348 Norton
348 Norton
348 Norton
348 Norton
350 A.J.S.
349 A.J.S.
34e A.J.S.
348 Norton
349 Norton

129 \ff. I. Maclean 349 Norton
133 A. Barton 349 Norton
130 W. Green 348 B.S.A.
132 J. Reed 348 A.J.S.

)
3rd(f t) G 4th I(i

8th .. Y ,)

rztn f I

t rtr

7th ?o

llrh 6 {

Winner's Time 7 l &f-a-" Speed clS

Fastest Lap :f,?f,&" Time.Fa,'|"- speea. f Q , t; 7

FINAL. Twenty Laps

lst(fz5).. 
ji" ,,*. l"*1,$ ?5[..6 6- 5',4a,

3td(f3o) An Tirr,.. Speed.

5th(€10) L.Ti-" 
Speed.

Fastest Lap f@r Time 5"

2nd(f50)

4th)f20)

6th({5)

/u

Time

Time.

Time.....

S),+t

Speed

Speed

Speed

!
,,,,1,

a'
{\au>[,

Speed

alrlafls ruad

tt0t0R
cyctE

NE|//S'
Says

MIKE HAILIYOOD

1961 Triple TT NYinner
who is one of the many stars who follow
MOTOR CYCT,F: NEWS for its exclusive
on - the - spot reports, news items andgraphic action photos of road races,
scrambles, trials, grass tracks and sprints.
You, too, can be flrst with all the news

and pictures byplacing a regular
order for your copy
of MOTOR, CYCLE
NEWS now. ft's the
week's biggest bar-gain from every
newsagent,

EVER,Y
WEDNESDAY
SIXPENCE



EVENT T'OUR

ULTRA LIGHTWEIGHT RACE-for machines between 101 c.c. and 125 c.c.

Black Plates, White Numbers. Fifteen Laps.

3 A. F. !?'heeler
9 P. H. Tait

l0 D. F. Shorey
17 N. Surtees
24 P. G. Inchley
25 A. Chadwick
49 V. Wiferatne
50 C. E. \fard
51 \7. F. Ifallwork
52 M. Manley
53 K. Martin
55 rtrf. Friend
56 F. D. Hardy

A. Shepherd
R. Mclntyre
A. King
T. Godfrey
D. F. Shorey
A. Flack
D. $Tilliams
J. Cooper
C. R. Conn
R, Parsons
B. Carr
J. H. Campbell

25 Bultaco
24 Bultaco
24 Bultaco
24 Montesa
24 Honda
24 M.V. Agusta
25 Capriola
24 Bultaco
25 Ducati
25 Bultaco

125 Ducati

124 Bultaco
124 Bultaco

125 Honda
124 Ducati
l24Honda
124 Bultaco
124 Montesa
I24L.E,F,
124 Ducati
124 M.Y.
125 Bultaco or

Honda
125 Bultaco
124 Bultaco

124 Honda
125 M.V. Agusta
123 Triumph

. Speed .. ..

..... Speed.......

499 Smith B.S.A.
499 Norton
500 Matchiess
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
496 Matchless
499 Norton
499 Norton

D. Holden
I. Goddard

A. Cox
J. Cartwright
B. A. Bennett

57 M. Bancroft
58 B. Lawton

100 W. D. Ivy
10f B. E. Keys
102 R. Righini
103 R. Foster
104 R. J. G. Dickinson
105 C. Percival
106 J. Russell

t07
108

119
t2t
ll5

Reserves (in order given below)-
122 P. Sheward 125 Capriola
l2O A. T. Campbell 124 Bultaco

Lst(f2o) iil' Timef 
*,, 

:-{-:l svp..a I $ :9 {" znd(il\ !;l 1... Time .

3rd({10) jg h Time . . Speed . 4rh(t5) 5. j... ti-.
Fastest Lap ,: t;me$]...?.&sp""6..) 5a, 3.i

EVENT FIVE

SENIOR RACE-for machines between 351 c.c. and 500 c.c.

Yellow Plates, Black Numbers.

First l2 in each Heat qualify for Final.

I
5
6
7

10
t2
t4
19
2t
42
43
44

HEAT 1.

496 Matchless
499 Matchless
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
498 Tri/Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton

2nd(f2) . .

Eight Laps.

45
48
50
6l
62
65
68
7l
72
76
78
84

3rd(€l)

A. James
G. C. Nash
C. E.'{7ard
B. L. Denehy
G. C. Young
J. Briiiard
M. L. Bennett
R. P. \7ales
J. F. \Tilkinson
M. Hayward
R. A. Robinson
C. I. Williams

lst({3)

5th.

gth 
,

6th..

1orh

4th

8th7th

11th

Winner's Time.. ...... ..

Fastest Lap........,... Time

Speed

Speed

l2th

lrlrorrl liivc-r'r)tt t iil ucl

l'. W. ltc.rcl
l ). Mintcr
It. S. Mayhew
'l'. 'I'horp
L. Young
I). F. Degens
l'. Middleton
R. Culshaw
P. Cottrell
E. C. Lee
R. A. Roberts
B. Langham

HEAT 2.

499 Norton
500 Norton
496 Matchless
499 Norton
499 Matchless
499 Norton
499 Norton
500 Norton
498 Matchless
499 B.S.A.
499 B.S.A.
499 Norton

Eight Laps.

59 I(. \Watson

60 P. Stacey
64 K. Roberts
67 J. Baughn
69 L. Savage
70 M. Gibson
73 T. Phillips
74 J. Farrar
77 J. C. Buxton
87 B. Nelson
97 P. Bettison

ll2 T. Fearns

499 Norton
4gg Norton
498 Matchless
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 B.S.A.
499 Norton
498 Norton
499 Norton
500 Norton

I. A. Iszard 496 Matchless
b. G. Ainsworth 496 Matchless
D. E. Watson 499 Norton

il,

fl
il
l(r
lrl
an

27
40
4t
46
47

Reserves (in the order given below)-
135 A. R. Johnson 499 Norton tt7

66
63

125 J. A. Oliver
127 D. Sellars
126 J. Sear

lst(f3)
r'" ${ . ..-5t1,

9th

rst({125)

3rd(€30)

5th(€10)

500 B.S.A.
499 B.S.A.
498 O.E. Green-

wood SPl'

2nd(f2)

6th. .

loth ,

Winner's Time..

Fastest Lap. . ..... . Time

3rd({1).

7th.... ...

llth. ..

Speed

4rh.

8th.

72th

:
I

'', | , FINAL. Twenty Five Laps.

:

. Time. Speed

Time Speed

.. Time ........... Speed

Fastest Lap.... ..........

2nd({50)

4th(f20)

6th(€5)

Time..........

Speed

. Time.

,,,,. Time,

TiMC.

Speed .. . ...

Speed

Speed

Speed



E,

65
PHO
530

ffiilGsTtlil [TD.
GARRI]TGTtlN STREET

}: NtlTTIilGHAM lffi'i.;
OYER 350 NETry AND SECOND
HAND MOTOR CYCLES, THREE
WHEELERS & COMB'NAI'ONS

LARGE STOCK
SPARES

ACCESSORTES

RALEIGH
MAIN DISTRIBUTORS

FULL STOCK SPARES d
ACCESSOR'ES FOR

RALEIGH - AUTOMATIC
SUPERMATIC & RO/I4A

scoorERs

VILLIERS APPOINTED
SERVICE & SPARES AGENT

ANY NEW MACH'NE CAN BE

SUPPLIED
OVER 50 NEW SIDECARS TO CHOOSE FROM

ON SHOW AT THE LARGEST SINGLE MOTOR
CYCLE SHOWROOM IN THE MIDLANDS
PART EXCHANGE TERMS WITH PLEASURE

Taylor & Bloxham Ltd., Printers, Tyrrell Street. Leicester


